APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AlA DOCUMENT G702

To: PROJECT:
City of Lexington Veterans Pavilion at
Kirkpatrick Memorial park

CONTRACT FOR:
General construction

ATTENTION:
Joe Pepplitsch

APPLICATION NO: 4
Application Date 12/2/22
PERIOD FROM: 11/1/22

TO: 12/2/22
Architect Project # 2202

Contractor Project # 42-0810
CONTRACT DATE: 8/10/2022

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, infor-
mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay-

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 1093000.00 ments recieved from the Owner,and that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. Net change by change orders 5478.90 LACY CONSTRULTION
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) 1098478.90 By: {M Date _ 12/2/2022
Akshay Chavan l =7
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 399904.00
(Column G on G703) State of:  Nebaska
5. RETAINAGE County of: |8 & -ENeEAL HIINY Sst?rteE?Séeg&slklz
a. 10% of COMPLETED WORK 39990.40 Subscribed and sworn to before _‘i“iflL ﬁ\gsnﬁrgp November 9, 2026
(Column D + E on G703) me this )=~ day of Degataer, 23172 '
b. 10% of Stored Material 0.00
(Column F on G703) Notary Public: Q,\,VJ\,(A @n W
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or My Commission Expires: NB\’W"" N, VANYAV)
Total in Column | of G703) 39990.40
CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 359913.60
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 241122.60 comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE [ 5118,791.00 quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 738565.30
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED $118,791.00
(Attach explanatigf if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial
all figures on this/application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS conform to thfe
Total changes approved in
previous months by Owner 0 By: Date: 12/7 /2022
Total approved this month 5478.9 0 This Cert'%te is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con-
TOTALS 5478.90 0 tractor nafhed herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES b¥ Change Order 5;4‘7-8.90 prejudice’to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIADOCUMENT G702. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT. 1992 EDITION. AIA. 1892. THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK

AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292

G702-1992




CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703

AIA DOCUMENT G702,APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NUMBER: 4

containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 12/02/22

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD FROM: 11/01/22

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. TO: 12/02/22

Contractor Project # 42-0810
A B c D E F G H [
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM PRESENTLY COMPLETED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
No. DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED (G/C) TO (IF VARIABLE
VALUE APPLICATIONS THIS PERIOD {NOT IN TO DATE FINISH RATE)
(D +E) DORE) (D+E+F) (C-G)

Performance bond $11,764.00 $11,764.00 $11,764.00| 100.00% $0.00
General requirements $55,065.00 $17,100.00 $5,900.00 $23,000.00| 41.77% $32,065.00
Temporary utilities $1,733.00 $550.00 $300.00 $850.00| 49.05% $883.00
Equipment $23,206.00 $9,750.00|  $6,800.00 $16,550.00| 71.32% $6,656.00
Job Mob/Demob $3,730.00 $1,800.00 $450.00 $2,250.00| 60.32% $1,480.00
Cleanup/Dumpster $9,157.00 $2,300.00 $2,750.00 $5,050.00] 55.15% $4,107.00
Testing Allowance $7,997.00 2500.00  $3,000.00 $5,500.00| 68.78% $2,497.00
Submittal exchange $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00| 100.00% $0.00
Sitework $24,282.00 $14,330.00(  $2,200.00 $16,530.00| 68.08% $7,752.00
Reinforcing steel $28,660.00 $22,170.00 $22,170.00| 77.36% $6,490.00
Concrete footings $36,833.00 $28,300.00 $28,300.00( 76.83% $8,533.00
Concrete walls $6,819.00 $0.00| 0.00% $6,819.00
Slab on grade $25,001.00 S0.00| 0.00% $25,001.00
Paving $61,384.00 $20,750.00| $10,200.00 $30,950.00( 50.42% | $30,434.00
Form material $13,722.00 $3,700.00  $3,500.00 $7,200.00| 52.47% $6,522.00
Masonry $127,269.00 $40,000.00| $45,600.00 $85,600.00| 67.26% $41,669.00
Structural steel $102,654.00 $54,000.00 $36,890.00 $90,890.00( 88.54% $11,764.00
Rough Carpentry $18,012.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00| 41.64% $10,512.00
Rigid insulation $4,546.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00| 52.79% $2,146.00
Soffit/fascia/Roofing $62,211.00 $0.00| 0.00% $62,211.00
Metal in lieu of EIFS $39,497.00 $0.00| 0.00% $39,497.00
Joint sealants $8,576.00 $0.00| 0.00% $8,576.00
Door and hardware $18,644.00 $6,900.00 $6,900.00| 37.01% $11,744.00
Drywall/Metal stud framing $68,944.00 $0.00| 0.00% $68,944.00
Painting $21,880.00 S0.00| 0.00% $21,880.00
Specialty $20,127.00 $0.00| 0.00% $20,127.00
Seating $20,788.00 $16,800.00 $16,800.00| 80.82% $3,988.00
Plumbing & HVAC $136,869.00 $15,500.00 $15,500.00| 11.32% $121,369.00
Electrical $129,430.00 $S0.00| 0.00% $129,430.00
co1 $5,478.90
TOTAL OR SUBTOTAL $1,098,478.90 $267,914.00( $131,990.00 S0.00| S$399,904.00| 41.70%

AIA DOCUMENT G703. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT. 1992 EDITION. AlA. 1992, THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL WH D

Wage and Hour Division : i i : :
g (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.gov/iwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm) U.S. Wage and Hour Division
Persons are not required to respond to the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR [5¢] OR SUBCONTRAGTOR ] ADDRESS OMB NO.: 1235-0008
Lacy Construction Co. 4586 Gold Core Drive, Ste C. Grand Islan NE 68801 |Expires: 07/31/2024
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION 7o+ 0 an's Pavilion PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
12 11/05/22 Lexington, NE 42-0810
m @ @ (4) DAY AND DATE 6] ©) (6] &)
. ®)
® =
E% 2 10/30] 10/31 [11/01 | 11/02 | 11/03] 11/04] 11/0 DEDUCTIONS NET
35 o
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER w2 o s wond mos Fweal 7ea 1 =6 1 o GROSS WITH- WAGES
{e.g.. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY [ SE& WORK o TOTAL RATE AMOUNT HOLDING | SWH Sul TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER Z30 CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACHDAY __ |HOURS|  OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER __ |DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
Kevin s i 480.11
o 2-9%35.25 0.04
Boteo 0 |CONCRETE FINISH 109.39] 179.75] 78.19 0.00 53.76 421.09] 1056.80
35 8.08 [B.00 16.08
4747 23.50 0.0Q,71477.89
Kevin 2.00 [1.88 997.8
o i 38%50.33 0.04
Boteo 0 |IRON WORKER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S 8.00 (8.00)7.92 2392
4747 33.55 0.0( 0.00
Gage B 809.23
g 9 0.00 0.0d
Evans 0 |IRON WORKER 124.36] 241.31 86.15 0.00 81.29 533.11] 1092.65
S 8.00 |3.25]7.87 24 .12
6643 33.55 0.04,1625.76
Gage B 210.0
7 ° 0.00 0.00
Evans 0 |SUPERVISOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S 3.00 j2.50)2.58 8. 08
6643 26.00 0.0 0.00
Jok o 140.9
‘ 0.00 0.0
Lewis (0 |CONCRETE FINISH 21.42 3.85 6.71 0.00 47.88 79.86| 247.89
s 7.42 7.4
0727 J19.00 0.0d/ 327.75
Martin fo 889.7
0.00 o0.0d
Lopez ) |CONCRETE FINISH 95.06 73.82 5L5 0.00] 103.77 324.50] 1016.00
S 9.17 |9.87|9.25 7.50 35,59
9091 25.00 0.001340.50
Manuel 0 481.0
0.00 0.0
Lopez Mendez 1 |CONCRETE FINISHf 84.47| 80.14] 38.99 0.00 61.09] 264.69] 839.43
9.50 |9.00 18,
6201 ®>%26.00 0.0/ 1104.12
Manuel o 271.0
0.00 0,0
Lopez Mendez 1 |IRON WORKER . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8.08
6201 %933 55 0.04 0.00

While completion of Form WH-347 is optional, it is mandatory for covered contractors and subcontractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to respond to the information collection contained in 29 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act

(40 U.S.C. § 3145) contractors and subcontractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to "furnish weekly a statement with respect to the wages paid each employee during the preceding week.” U.S. Department of Labor (DOL) regulations at

29 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)(ii) require contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payrolls to the Federal agency contracting for or financing the construction project, accompanied by a signed "Statement of Compliance" indicating that the payrolls are correct and complete and that each laborer

or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rate for the work performed. DOL and federal contracting agencies receiving this information review the information to determine that employees have received legally required wages and fringe benefits.
Public Burden Statement

We estimate that is will take an average of 55 minutes to complete this collection, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. If you have

any comments regarding these estimates or any other aspect of this collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Department of Labor, Room S3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.

Washingten, D.C. 20210

(over)



U.S. Department of Labor
Wage and Hour Division

Persons are not required to respond to the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

PAYROLL
(For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.gov/iwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm)

WHD

U. 8. Wage and Hour Division
Rev. Dec. 2008

NAME OF CONTRACTOR
Lacy Construction Co.

OR SUBCONTRACTOR D

ADDRESS
4586 Gold Core Drive,

Ste C.

Grand Islan NE 68801

OMB NO.: 1235-0008
Expires: 07/31/2024

PAYROLL NO.

FOR WEEK ENDING

PROJECT AND LOCATION

Veteran's Pavilion

PROJECT OR CONTRACT NOQ.

12 11/05/22 Lexington, NE 42-0810
[§0] @ K] {4) DAY AND DATE ® © (@] €]
- £ ®)
g% (; 10/301 10431 [11/01 | 11/02 | 11/03] 11/04] 11/0: DEDUCTIONS NET
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER ‘5§§ S FaY [P p—— i — e GROSS Wit WAGES
(e.g., LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY | SE@ WORK o TOTAL RATE AMOUNT HOLDING | SWH Sul TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER 22 CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY |HOURS| _ OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER __|DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
Jared o 288.48
0.00 0.0d
Tweten 1 |CONCRETE FINISH 108.20] 194.52 74.489 0.00 27.84 405.05] 1037.25
.00 Ol
0515 2 ®-%%36.06 0.04 4442.30
Jared & 576.9
0.00 0.04
Tweten 1 |IRON WORKER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
s .00]8.00 16.00)
0515 36.06 0.04 0.00
Jared o 576.96
0.00 0.0d
Tweten 1 |SUPERVISOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S 8.00 B8.00 16.00
0.51.5 36.06 0.04 0.00
Jose o 399.0
0.00 0.04
Zavala 0 |CONCRETE FINISH 67.23] 72.67| 40.98 0.00 5.37| 186.25] €92.60
S 4.83 B.75 T.42 21.0
3781 19.00 0.04 878.85
o}
S
o]
s
o)
S
o]
s

While completion of Ferm WH-347 is optional, it is mandatory for covered contractors and subcontractors performin
(40 U.5.C. § 3145) contractors and subcontractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction
29 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)(ii} require contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payrolls to the Federal agency contracting for or finan

contracts to

g werk on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to respond to the information collection contained
“fumish weekly a statement with respect to the wages paid each employee during the preceding week." U.S. Department of Laber (DOL) regulations at
cing the construction praject, accompanied by a signed "Statement of Compliance” indicating that the payrolls are correct and complete and that each laborer

in29 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act

or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rate for the work performed. DOL and federal contracting agencies receiving this information review the information to determine that employees have received legally required wages and fringe benefits.

Public Burden Statement

We estimate that is will take an average of 55 minutes to complete this collection, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. If you have
any comments regarding these estimates or any other aspect of this collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Department of Labor, Room $3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20210

(over)



Date 11/09/22

I Amber Steinbrink Bookkeeper

(Name of Signatory Party) (Title)
do hereby state:
(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

Lacy Construction Co. ol

(Contractor or Subcontractor)
Veteran's Pavilion
(Building or Work)

30 gay of October 2022 . and ending the —058_day of __November 2022

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

; that during the payroll period commencing on the

Lacy Construction Co. from the full

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly
from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part
3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,

63 Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357: 40 U.S.C.§ 3145), and described below:

Other Ded.: Kevin Boteo (4747) = $53.76 - HIth, Dental, Vision, STD; Gage Evans (6643) = $81.29 - 401k;

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

D = Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

() EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

Jok Lewis (0727) = $47.88 - Health, Dental, Vision; Martin Lopez (9091) = $103.77 - Hith, Dental, Vision, STD; Manuel

Lopez (6201) = $69.01 - 401k, STD; Jared Tweten (0515) = $27.84 — Dental, Vision; Jose Zavala (3781) = $5.37 -STD.

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are
correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the
classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a
State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

= in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be made te appropriate programs for the benefit of such
employees, except as noted in section 4 (c) below.

REMARKS:

NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE

Amber Steinbrink Bookkeeper @vv\/lrb\ Em—

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 3729 OF

TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




U.S. Department of Labor
Wage and Hour Division

PAYROLL
(For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm)

Persons are not required to respond to the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control nhumber.

WHD

U. S. Wage and Hour Division
Rev. Dec. 2008

NAME OF CONTRACTOR E OR SUBCONTRACTOR D

Lacy Construction Co.

ADDRESS
4586 Gold Core Drive,

Ste C.

Grand IslanNE 68801

OMB NO.:
Expires: 07/31/2024

1235-0008

PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION 7ot e ran's Pavilion PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
13 11/12/22 Lexington, NE 42-0810
1) (2) €] (4) DAY AND DATE ] ®) 7) (9)
& E 8)
g% | 11/06) 11/07 {11708 | 11/09 | 11/10) 11/11 DEDUCTIONS NET
8z s}
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER 52 I I B R T GROSS WITH WAGES
(e.g.. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY | 3£& WORK o TOTAL RATE AMOUNT HOLDING | SWH sul TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER Z2i CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY __|HOURS| __ OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER | DEDUCTIONS | FOR WEEK
Elder o 209.48
0.00 0.0(
Barrera y Barrera 0 |CONCRETE FINISH 102.70] 57.086| 58.35 0.00 52.43 270.54] 1118.50
B.55
5552 2 ’ ®-*Y24.50 0.0d 1389.04
Kevin o 814.5
0.00 0.04
Boteo 0 |CONCRETE FINISH 78.10] 89.72] 50.33 0.00 53.76] 271.91] 796.75
s B.67 |8.32|9.00 |8.87 34 .66
4747 23.50 0.0Q7°1068.66
Gage B 1112.85
g o 0.00 0.0d
Evans ) |IRON WORKER 135.33] 271.24 95.60 0.00 88.45 590.62] 1178.34
5 7.37|2.75]8.02 |7.98]7.05 33.17
6643 33.55 0.04,71768.96
Josue o 607.5
0.00 0.0(
Lopez (O |CONCRETE FINISH 44.11 0.00 6.24 0.00| 144.87 195.22] 520.28
s 8.75 [8.17]5.58 22,500
6357 27.00 0.04 715.50
Martin o 218.7
0.00 0.0(
Lopez () |CONCRETE FINISH 52.12 10.25 17.97 0.00 103.77 184.11 595.14
S 8.75 8.7
9091 125.00 0.0d4/ 779.25
Manuel o 892.8
0.00 0.0
Lopez Mendez 1 |CONCRETE FINISH 89.49| 87.63] 43.10 0.00 64.37| 284.59] 885.28
S 8.75 |7.929.00 |8.87 34 .34
6201 26.00 0.0/ 1169.87
Jared o) 288.4
0,00 0.0
Tweten 1 |CONCRETE FINISH " 108.21] 194.52| 74.49 0.00 27.84 405.06| 1037.24
8.00
0515 * %36 .06 0.0q1442.30
Jared o) 576.9
. OO 0.8
Tweten 1 |IRON WORKER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8.00 8.00 16.0
0515 36.06 _0.0d 0.00

While completion of Form WH-347 is optional, it is mandatory for covered contractors and subcontractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to res,
(40 U.5.C. § 3145) contractors and subcentractors performing werk on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to "fumish weekly a statement with respect to the wages pai
29 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)(ii) require contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payrolls to the Federal agency contracting for or financing the construction project, accompanied by a signed

pend to the information collection contained in 29 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act
id each employee during the preceding week." U.S. Department of Labor (DOL) regulations at
"Statement of Compliance” indicating that the payrolls are correct and complete and that each laborer

or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rate for the work performed. DOL and fedsral contracting agencies receiving this information review the information to determine that employees have received legally required wages and fringe benefits.
Public Burden Statement

We estimate that is will take an average of 55 minutes to complete this collection, including time for reviewing instructicns, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collectien of information. If you have
any comments regarding these estimates or any other aspect of this collection, including suggestiens for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Divisien, U.S. Department of Laber, Room S3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20210

(over)



U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL WH D

Wage and Hour Division ' P . ; :
(For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm) .S Wage and Hour Division
Persons are not required to respond to the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR E OR SUBCONTRACTOR ] ADDRESS OMBNG: 13350008
Lacy Construction Co. 4586 Gold Core Drive, Ste C. Grand Islan NE 68801 |Expires: 07/31/2024
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION Veteran's Pavilion PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
13 11/12/22 Lexington, NE 42-0810
™ 2 @) {4) DAY AND DATE ) ® @ ©
m [ 8)
%%’ :o:’ 11/06) 11/07 [11/08 | 11/09 | 11/10] 11/11] 111 DEDUCTIONS NET
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER 5%5 g L wior | ce [ visal el 2] 20 GROSS WITH- WAGES
{e.g.. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY | SE3 WORK o TOTAL RATE AMOUNT HOLDING | SWWH sul TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER =20 CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACHDAY __ |HOURS|  OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER _ |DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
Jared & 576.96
0.00 0.0d
Tweten 1 |SUPERVISOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
s 3.50 7.50 16. 00
0515 36.06 0.0( 0.00
Jose o 166.2
0.00 0.0d
Zavala 0 |CONCRETE FINISH 71.59] 79.51] 44.74 0.00 5.37 201.21] 734.64
8.75 7
3781 $ ®7319.00 0.04” 935.85
Jose o 329.27
0.00 0.04
Zavala (0 |TRUCK DRIVER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S 8.83 |8.50 17.33
3781 19.00 0.0( 0.00
o]
S
o)
S
o
s
o]
]
o
s

While completion of Form WH-347 is optional, it is mandatory for covered contractors and subcontractors performing work on F ederally financed or assisted construction contracts to respond to the information collection contained in 29 C.F.R. 8§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act

(40 U.S.C. § 3148) contractors and subcontractors performing werk on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to "fumish weekly a statement with respect to the wages paid each employee during the preceding week.” U.S. Depariment of Labor (DOL) regulations at

289 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)(ii) require contractars to submit weekly a copy of all payralls to the Federal agency contracting for or financing the construction project, accompanied by a signed "Statement of Compliance” indicating that the payrolls are correct and complete and that each labarer
or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacen prevailing wage rate for the work performed, DOL and federal contracting agencies receiving this information review the information to determine that employees have received legally required wages and fringe benefits.

Public Burden Statement

We estimate that is will take an average of 55 minutes to complete this collection, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information, If you have
any comments regarding these estimates or any other aspect of this collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, U.S, Department of Labor, Room S3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20210

(aver)



Date 11/17/22

] Amber Steinbrink Bookkeeper

(Name of Signatory Party) (Title)
do hereby state:

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

Lacy Construction Co. on the

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

Veteran's Pavilion ; that during the payroll period commencing on the
(Building or Work)

06 — November 2022 - 12 day of __November 2022

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

Lacy Construction Co. from the full
(Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly
from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part
3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat, 948,

63 Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C.§ 3145), and described below:
Other Ded.: Elder Barrera y Barrera (5552) = $52.43 — Hith, Dental, STD: Kevin Boteo (4747) = $53.76 - Hith, Dental,

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

|_—_| = Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,

as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

Vision, STD; Gage Evans (6643) = $88.45 - 401k; Josue Lopez (6357) = $144.87 - Hlith, Dental, Vision, STD; Martin

Lopez (9091) = $103.77 - Hith, Dental, Vision, STD; Manuel Lopez (6201) = $64.37 - 401k, STD; Jared Tweten (0515) =

$27.84 — Dental, Vision; Jose Zavala (3781) = $5.37 - STD.

(2) Thatany payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are
correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the
classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recoghized agency exists in a
State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

E = in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such
employees, except as noted in section 4 (c) below.

REMARKS:

NAME AND TITLE

Amber Steinbrink

SIGNATURE

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR CR
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 3729 OF
TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL WH D

Wage and Hour Division ' : . ) :
(For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.gov/iwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm) U. 5. Wage and Hour Division
Persons are not required fo respond to the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR 5] OR SUBCONTRACTOR ] ADDRESS S
Lacy Construction Co. 4586 Gold Core Drive, Ste C. Grand Islan NE 68801 |Expires: 07/31/2024
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT ANDLOCATION 7ot apan ' s pavilion PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
14 11/19/22 Lexington, NE 42-0810
™ @ @) () DAY AND DATE ) ® ™ ©
) h (8)
29 | 1113] 1114 f1115 116 [1117] 1118] 111 DEDUCTIONS —
a0 o
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER w2E BE] FP [P [y [T [N ) e GROSS WITH WAGES
(e.g.. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY | SZ3 WORK o TOTAL RATE AMOUNT HOLDING | SWH sul TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER 228 CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY __|HOURS|  OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER | DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
Brvan o) 14.74
Y 0 0.00 0.0d
Berger 0 |LABORER 76.66| 106.21| 44.66 0.00| 106.26| 333.79| 716.16
0.67 b
0571 ;i °-#122.00 0.0d 1049.95
Kevin 0.30 |1.28]1.75 ; 681.3
= 33%35.25 .04
Boteo 0 |CONCRETE FINISH 84.42| 103.72| 54.82 0.00 53.76] 296.72] 854.78
5 8.00 |8.008.00 24.0(
4747 23.50 0.0Q1151.50
Martin o 22500
0.00 0.0d
Lopez 0 |CONCRETE FINISH 105.36] 87.98| 58.94 0.00| 103.77 356.05| 1119.08
9.00 Q
9091 s °-9%55.00 0.0d 1475.13
Manuel o 234.0
0.00 0.04
Lopez Mendez 1 |TRUCK DRIVER 96.21] 95.54| 46.91 0.00 68.76 307.42 950.20
9.00
6201 - 29926 00 0.0d/1257.62
Jared o 132.3
0.00 0.04
Tweten 1 |IRON WORKER 108.21] 190.30 73.09 0.00 27.84 399.44| 1042.87
S 3.87 .67
0515 **136.06 0.0d/1442.31
Jared o €46.2
0.00 0.0d
Tweten 1 |LABORER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
s 3.9217.50 6.50 17.97
0515 36.06 0.0( 0.00
Jared o) 547.0
0,00 0.0
Tweten 1 |SUPERVISOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
) 3.92 |3.58 7.67 15.17
0515 36.06 0.0d 0.00
Jose o] 1155
0.00 0.0
Zavala 0 |CARPENTER 5 85.03| 105.43] 55.33 0.00 5.37 251.16] 860.25
.08 el
3781 6.0 19.00 0.0 1111.41

While completion of Form WH-347 is optional, it is mandatory for covered contractors and subcentractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to respend to the information collection contained in 29 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act

(40 U.8.C. § 3145) contractors and subcontractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to “furnish weekly a statement with respect to the wages paid each employee during the preceding week." U.S. Department of Labor (DOL) regulations at

29 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)(ii) require contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payrolls to the Federal agency contracting for or financing the construction project, accompanied by a signed "Statement of Compliance” indicating that the payrolls are correct and complete and that each laborer

or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacen prevailing wage rate for the work performed. DOL and federal contracting agencies receiving this information review the information to determine that employees have received legally required wages and fringe benefits.
Public Burden Statement

We estimate that is will take an average of 55 minutes to complete this collection, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. If you have

any comments regarding these estimates or any other aspect of this collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Department of Labor, Room S3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20210

(over)



Date 11/23/22
| Amber Steinbrink Bookkeeper
(Name of Signatory Party) (Title)

do hereby state:
(1) That| pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

Lacy Construction Co. on the

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

Veteran's Pavilion
(Building or Work)
13 day of November ; 2022 . and ending the 19 day of November 2022

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

; that during the payroll period commencing on the

Lacy Construction Co. from the full

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly
from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part

3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,
63 Start. 108, 72 Stat, 967, 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C.§ 3145), and described below:

Other Ded.: Bryan Berger (0571) = $106.26 - Health, Dental, Vision, 401k, STD; Kevin Boteo (4747) = $53.76 - Hith,

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

D = Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

Dental, Vision, STD; Martin Lopez (9091) = $103.77 - Hith, Dental, Vision, STD; Manuel Lopez (6201) = $68.76 - 401Kk,

STD; Jared Tweten (0515) = $27.84 — Dental, Vision; Jose Zavala (3781) = $5.37 - STD.

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are
correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the
classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a
State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That;
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

E = in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such
employees, except as noted in section 4 (c) below.

REMARKS:

SIGNATURE

Amber Steinbrink Bookkeeper O'»M &m

NAME AND TITLE

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 3729 OF
TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL WH D

Wage and Hour Division . ; . : :
g (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm) 1.6, Weige:gri Haix- Divislon
Persons are not required to respond to the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR 5] OR SUBCONTRACTOR ] ADDRESS OMB NO.: 1235-0008
Lacy Construction Co. 4586 Gold Core Drive, Ste C. Grand Islan NE 68801 |Expires: 07/31/2024
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION 7ot avan's Pavilion PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
15 11/26/22 Lexington, NE 42-0810
™ @ €] (2] DAY AND DATE G  ® ) ©)
% = 8)
%% % 11/20) 11/21 |11/22 | 11723 | 11/24] 11/25] 11724 DEDUCTIONS NET
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER W OF | [ e O [ [ GROSS WITH WAGES
(e.9.. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY | JE8 WORK o TOTAL RATE AMOUNT HOLOING | SWH Sul TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER =2 CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY __|HOURS|  OF paAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER | DEDUCTIONS | FOR WEEK
Elder 5 228.83
0.00 0.04
Barrera y Barrera O |CONCRETE FINISH 46.26 0.00] 13.44 0.00 52.43 112.13] 539.09
2,92 [0.42 4
5552 2 ®-3424.50 0.0d Te51.22
Gage B 39.0
K . 0.00 0.0
Evans 0 |LABORER 68.72| 88.42| 38.32 0.00 44.92| 240.38 657.92
1.50
6643 : 1-%26.00 0.0q 898.30
Jared o 865.44
0.00 0.0(
Tweten 1 |SUPERVISOR 10&.20] 190.30] 73.09 0.00 27.84 359.43| 1042.87
[ 3.00 |8.00[s.00 24.00
0515 36.06 0.04,1442.30
o]
s
o]
S
o
s
o]
s
0
< [

While completion of Form WH-347 is optional, it is mandatory for covered contractors and subcontractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to respond o the information callection contained in 29 C.F.R. 8§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act

(40 U.S.C. § 3145) contractors and subcontractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to "furnish weekly a statement with respect to the wages paid each employee during the preceding week." U.S. Department of Laboer (DOL) regulations at

29 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)(ii) require contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payrolls to the Federal agency contracting for or financing the construction project, accompanied by a signed "Statement of Compliance" indicating that the payrolls are correct and complete and that each laborer

or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rate for the work performed. DOL and federal contracting agencies receiving this information review the information to determine that employees have received legally required wages and fringe benefits.
Public Burden Statement

We estimate that is will take an average of 55 minutes to complete this collection, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. If you have

any comments regarding these estimates or any other aspect of this collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, U.S, Department of Labor, Room $3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.

\Washington, D.C. 20210

(over)



Date 11/30/22

I Amber Steinbrink Bookkeeper

(Name of Signatory Party) (Title)
do hereby state:
(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

Lacy Construction Co. on the

(Contractor or Subcontractor)
Veteran's Pavilion
(Building or Work)

20 i o November , 2022 o — 26 gay of __November . 2022

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

; that during the payroll period commencing on the

Lacy Construction Co. from the full

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly
from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part
3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,

63 Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C.§ 3145), and described below:
Other Ded.: Elder Barrera y Barrera (5552) = $52.43 - Hlth, Dental, STD;

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

D — Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

() EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

Gage Evans (6643) = $44.92 - 401k;

Jared Tweten (0515) = $27.84 - Dental, Vision.

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are
correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the
classifications set forth therein for each laberer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a
State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

E = in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such
employees, except as noted in section 4 (c) below.

REMARKS:

NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE

Amber Steinbrink Bookkeeper Q

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 3728 OF

TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




U.S. Department of Labor

Wage and Hour Division

NAME OF GONTRAGTORT
! RACTOR
] OR SUBCONTRACTOR

(For Contractor's Optional Use; See In
: 5

]

/
__,._L}.’..&/&/Z%{o’ / Con r‘}M /f‘a o

PAYROLL

ik tructions at www
nol required to respond (o the colleclion of inf -
iriorm.

ADDRESS

PAYROLL NO

FOR WEEK ENDING

: L{J)Zte /aa

102.5./4

PROJECT AND LOCA‘T‘IUN

oo

dol.gov/wl 1dliorms!wl134?inslr.h!m)

alion unless it dy
5 isplays a currentl,
1y valid OMB conlrol number

L
l PRO. Ecr.ﬁ'cum/ﬂzfgﬁ?“

I

Hour Diy

OMB No.: 1

Y

oa Expires

(1) G
:ﬂ (4) DAY mﬁ.&ﬁx] T)W&MML
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL | a5 & / : =
L semec s g iNadWadES o o
NUMBER) OF WORKER ggg WQ[{K 5 \'-\ \S 1(0 lj Eo LT IONS J
= CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY hiounst | e AMOUNT T NET
> F EARNED ok =20 e W:GES
orier  |oepucTions| o wee
Ava Pasale
4649 EHS A 8818& | P2 HsH } )
? \ p\ x o == CRQ‘( ( O/J (R} ;
e\X exanrQ, . =
3132 a“‘%]‘-\q%ﬁ{ &R R A B S0 2—\ 8
Z - o A% ( Ve~
P\ Pela TR = i
o NG v : m
5ceq > Broc 1 BBBRY | PAIBIS Ll @ -
a o % + [ /
“TenceY f
o293 i J ; oK (62 7\ o
S \
s
the Informalion collection contained in 29 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act

work on Federally financed o

r assisled conslruction conlracls lo respond 1o

employee during the preceding week.”

U.S. Department of Labor (DOL) regulations at

47 is oplional, it is mandalory for co
nd subconlraclors performing work
ubmil weekly a copy

While completion of Form WH-3
(40USC. § 3145) conlraclors a

29 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)3){ii) require conlraclors lo s
paid nol less than the proper Davis-Bacon p!

or mechanic has been

\tim metiate that I will take an average of 55 minutes la complele Il

revailing wage ra

vered conlractors and subco
on Federally financed or ass
{ all payrolls lo the Federal agency conlracling for or
\e for the work performed. DOL and fe

\is colleclion, including

\rinin mnilartian Including suggestions for

lime for reviawing insr

niraclors performing

isted construction conlracts to

Public Burden Statement

reducing thi

uclions, searching exisling dala sour
e Adniink

s burden, send them to |

*furnish weekly a sl
financing |he construction projecl, accom
deral conlracting agencies receiving Lhis information raview

atement with respect lo the wages paid each

ces, galhering and

panied by a signed Sl
tha information lo

mainlaining the dala needed, an
stralor, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Departmant of

L of Complian N i fiat

that the payrolls are correct and complele and (hal each labarer
have

d legally required wages and fiinga benafits

that employ

d compleling and reviewing
{ Labor, Room 53502, 200

the collection of information. If you have
Constitution Avenue, NW.




Dale f/—[ 7“2_2 Tk
! ;/gﬁfﬁq&_”c‘/r) [/){;//; Va5l

(Name of Signatory Party) (Title)

do hereby stato

()T hyay or supervise lha pay?em of the persons employed by
ﬂ;fz A C‘;f.n F A8 ﬁwnﬁ jfuc, 107 on the

{Contraclor or Subcontraclor)

ﬁ Mﬁamﬂ_&k{,&h C thal during the payrall period commencing on the
(Building or Work)

.._[_5 chy of _N{_]_.;mjg_{_y__ 23, and ending the JB_ day of A)c e mL! e :

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, thal no rebales have
been or will be made eilher direclly or intl:fc!ly lo or on behalf of said

i ,‘j}_l.u[zéj,dL, oenerq, S AJ.’(___',_Q_H Siiocowte e rom the full

(Conlractor or Subconiractor)

weekly wages earned by any person and (hal no deduclions have been made either direclly or indireclly

from the full wages earned by any person, olher than permissible deductions as defined in Regulalions, Part
3 (29 C.F.R. Sublille A), issued by the Secrelary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stal. 948,
63 Slal. 108, 72 Slal. 967; 76 Stal. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

(2) That any payrolls olherwise under this conlracl required lo be submilled for the above period are
corfect and complele; that the wage rales for laborers or mechanics contained therein are nol less than the
applicable wage rales conlained in any wage determinalion incorporated into the contracl: that the classifications
sel forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform wilh the work he performed.

(3) That any apprenlices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenticeship
program registered with a Stale apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training, Uniled Slales Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a Slale, are regislered
wilh the Bureau of Apprenliceship and Training, Uniled Stales Deparlment of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

D ~— in addilion lo lthe basic hourly wage rales paid lo each laborer or me_cnan‘rc listed in
lhe above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefils as lisled in the conlract
have been or will be made to appropriale programs for the benelfil of such employees,

excepl as noled in seclion 4(c) below.

{b) WHERE FRINGE BENE FITS ARE PAID IN CASH

D — Each laborer or mechanic lisled in the above referenced payroll has been ¢
as |fld|Cﬂl.CU on the payrall, an amount not less than the sum of the appli :
basic hourly wage rale Plus the amount of the required fringe benelils as lisied
in the conltract, except as noted in seclion 4(c) below

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS:

ki

NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE g

@ ol :
Sy 22 UBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR

| THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS

SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE
31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.

\




{1.5: Department of Labor PAYROLL

Wage and Hour Division (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/iwh347instr.htm) U.S. Wage n Hirar Dk
Persons are nol required to respond io the collection of information unless it displays a currenlly valid OMB control number, Rev. Dec. 2008
NAML OF CONTRAGTOR (] R SUBCONTRAGTOR JZ[ | ADDRESS . OMB No.: 1235-000¢
' / / , | LI H] s Jecat ] o | Expires: 02/28/201
_ undes foenovea! consfwcdion [0) C [ 6414 ¢ aw.Tulbsa ©F 79/05

FAYROLL NO | FOR WEEK ENDING ! FROJECT AND LOCATION ) PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.

| ///,g;/a?_ I‘/&@Z 41/ ﬂ/p/z‘f&f’— ;;/ /ex-'w'é //f VZ-&J’/O

7 i @) @ (4) DAY AND DATE (6) {7) — © (@)

2, o - T : DEDUCTIONS

95 o M 7 WY F NET
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER |, O o ] GROSS WITH: WAGES
{r.a.. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY |0 f 2 WORK 5\ 2429112104 24 -~ {toTAL RATE AMOUNT HOLDING TOTAL PAID

NUMRER) OF WORKER e CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY JHOURS|  OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER _|DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEF K
2
o]
0 02

4]

S

/7 br 7 o

[/./;!ﬂ/ /20.5&* /5 gﬂ‘c/g/a?//ff 515515 yo| s©o 04@9/

L] 7

»
J |
7’2_/)‘ 7}?25 -/om 2 Bﬁ‘a é’ éﬁf 1518 | sy Yo | c o v j\or@/«f/ ‘(;9/7 /b’of& oy
b . .2 ,
40 J%O ﬁ” %9”7 - MZ‘;”‘/?". g 3 = I a\pos CP}? ‘%f’a c/D e
-

5657 o &
7 7/519/(/7[0\/

EJ‘ /ééi?%o? Zo}pez ///%4@/ 85518 o | IF Zdﬂ/zﬂ(

g
=

o
Oy
G

©®

s

While completion of Form WH-347 is oplional, it is mandalory for covered contractors and subconlraclors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts lo respond to the information collection conlained in 29 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Acl
(40 LL.5.C. § 3145) conlraclors and subconlraclors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to "furnish weekly a slalement with respect to lhe wages paid each employee during the preceding week." U.S. Department of Labar (DOL) regulations al

28 CF.R.§ 5.5(a)(3)(ii) require contractors 1o submit weekly a copy of all payrolls to the Federal agency contracling for or financing lhe construction project, accompanied by a signed "Statement of Compliance” indicating that the payrolls are correct and complete and that each labarer
or mechame has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rale for the work performed, DOL and federal conlracling agencies receiving this informaltion review the information lo determine that employees have received legally required wages and fringe benefils

Public Burden Statement

We estimate thal is will take an average of 55 minules lo complete this collection, including time for reviewing instruclions, searching existing dala sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Ifyou have
any comiments regarding these eslimates or any other aspect of this collection, Including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them ta the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Department of Labor, Room $3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washinglon, D G. 20210

P



pate _ // / 7.5 /Z Z

! -//f/f}?ﬂ C S_aac, Y ((QW'? e+ g

' o E .
(Nama of Signatory Party) (Tile) ] ach laborer or mechanic listed in lhe above referenced payroll has been paid,

as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
do'herehy slafe: basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benelils as listed

in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) below.
(1 al | pay or supervise the payment of the persons empjoyed by £ )
4)_1—': 5/ / i (c) EXCEPTIONS
i /007 VR (et o a8 ﬁp 28 Jrocf @ on the

(Contr?tor or Subconlractor) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

3
027 A Menroe s

(Building or Work)

?// day of &aggm éé» ; 2 7, and ending the 2.4 day ofﬁé! 5{%2& , Zk,

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebales have
been or will be made eilher directly or indireclly to or on behalf of said

%a&»‘/ [éhﬂ/ﬂ/é)f‘?&/{dé/fﬁ? from the full

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

- Zgy by e+ that during the payroll pericd commencing on the

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deduclions have been made either directly or indirectly
from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part

3 (29 C.F.R. Sublitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948
63 Slal. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Slat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

REMARKS:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are
correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications
set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenliceship
program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training. Uniled States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a Stale, are registered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE

D — in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid lo each laborer or mechanic lisled in ) 4 Edqc./f? 0‘/‘”,,/ = = o

lhe above relerenced payroll, paymenis of fringe benefils as listed in the contract THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJEGT THE CONTRAGTOR OR

have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees, SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE
) . 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.

except as noted in section 4(c) below.




U.S. Department of Labor

Wage and Hour Division

i

(84 LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY

___ NUMBER) OF WORKER J

A7 2

eH

WORK
CLASSIFICATION

.&IIC/

s Optional Use; See Ins

Persons are not 1equired fo respond lo ihe colieclion

| FORWEEK ENDING

CT cAsr

PAYROLL

| /2/0 1/2 =

(4) DAY AND DATE

M7 wir | Fls s

10| /

HOURS WOIKED EACIT DAY

& ]

tructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/v
ol inlormation uniess it dispia;

| ADDRESS
OZ

| PROIECT AND LOCATION

Voll K Mos /o0 _r/

(5) (6) 7
, GROSS
oral  pate AMOUNT
IOURS  OF pay EARNED | Fica
5

O 3s”

I"Za

¥ a currently vahid OMG control number,

Letloe




(Ni!-

; of Signalory Party) (Tille)
do heraby stale:
(‘”"*m”pww pervise lhe p Jofj-«r ployed by
Ldsndlor grsd /ﬁv};fllr ioa on the
i) (Contraclor or Subconlraclor)
4/ . Mm -4 ' 4 1 thal during the payroll period commencing on tha
{Building or Work)

28 wyot Mevemdoc. . sseningte O wayot (Bocepfoi )2

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebales have

yﬂ be made either direclly or indirectly 1o or on behalf of said
Ja/ﬂ /74 . 74'%.%9/7

(Conlractor or Subcontraclor)

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deduclions have been made eilher direclly or indirectly

from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deduclions as defined in Regulalions, Part
3 (29 CF.R. Sublilie A), issued by the Secrelary of Labor under the Copeland Acl, as amended (48 Stat. 948,
63 Stal. 108, 72 Stal. 967; 76 Stal. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

from the full

(2) That any payrolis otherwise under this contract required ta be submitled for the abave period are
correct and complele; thal the wage rates for laborers or mechanics conlained therein are not less than the

wage rales contained in any wage delermination incorporaled inlo the contract; (hat the classifications
sel forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed,

(3) That any apprenlices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenticeship
program regislered wilh a Stale apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Appronticeship and
Training, Uniled Stales Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exisls in a Stale, are registered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, Uniled States Deparlment of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
D — in addition lo the basic hourly wage rales paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above relerenced payroll, payments of fringe benefils as listed in the conlract

have been or will be made lo appropriale programs for the benefit of such employees,
excepl as noled in seclion 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT)

REMARKS: ~

NAME AND TITLE

SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE S|

31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.

_/'jd?ﬂ 1. J
THE WILLFUL FALSIF} TION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMI

S MAY SUBJEC
ECTION 1001 OF

TITLE 18 AND SECTION 23




